

GAHC010277052025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/43/2026

BISWAJIT SUKLA
S/O LATE BIRENDRA SUKLA, VILL.- KISHORKOPON, P.O.- DHARKUNA,
P.S.- KARIMGANJ, DIST.-SRIBHUMI, ASSAM, PIN- 788712.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM-CUM-CHAIRMAN, STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE FOR
COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE COMMISSIONER
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N H BARBHUIYA, MS. S. DEY,MS. N.A. LASKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, P AND R.D.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

Date : 27.03.2026

As agreed to by the learned Counsel for the parties, list this matter on 24th of April, 2026 .

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant